House Resolution 1815

By: Representatives Knight of the 130^{th} , Hatchett of the 150^{th} , O`Neal of the 146^{th} , and Peake of the 141^{st}

A RESOLUTION

1 Recognizing and commending Georgia2Georgia, an effort of the Georgia Chamber of

2 Commerce; and for other purposes.

3 WHEREAS, the Georgia Chamber of Commerce, in its efforts to support this state's 4 economy by enhancing its position as a globally competitive location for business, has 5 created the Georgia2Georgia campaign; and

6 WHEREAS, the purpose of this campaign is to ensure that companies across this state "think

7 Georgia first" when making business decisions; and

8 WHEREAS, this campaign also hopes to encourage state and local governments to make9 working with Georgia companies a high priority; and

10 WHEREAS, Georgia2Georgia will help this state continue to recruit new industry by 11 enhancing our reputation as a supportive business environment; and

12 WHEREAS, Georgia2Georgia, through its support of business, will ultimately make a13 positive impact on Georgia's communities as local businesses thrive.

14 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that 15 the members of this body recognize and commend the Georgia Chamber of Commerce for 16 this positive initiative and strongly encourage companies, as well as state agencies and local 17 government leaders, to support its goals and do more business with Georgia companies of 18 all sizes and industries.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorizedand directed to transmit an appropriate copy of this resolution to the Georgia Chamber of

21 Commerce.